Nebraska Law Enforcement Police Officers' Association of Nebraska Hall of Fame

PURPOSE:

To recognize the accomplishments and deeds of individual law enforcement officers.

REQUIREMENTS:

To be nominated for the Hall of Fame Award the person must:

- 1. Have been killed in the line of duty;
- 2. Be regularly or medically retired and contributed significantly to law enforcement and/or to the organization. (regular retirement shall mean meeting the minimum requirements and drawing from a pension fund);
- 3. Be an active law enforcement officer and contributed greatly to law enforcement and/or to the organization; or
- 4. Be or have been a regular full or retired member, except in the case of death.

NOMINATIONS:

May be made by any regular member of the organization and shall include at least the following information:

- 1. Name and address of nominee
- 2. Department or Agency
- 3. Position (current or past)
- 4. Narrative of action(s) or contribution(s) to law enforcement or organization
- 5. Person submitting; and
- 6. Others supporting the nomination

SELECTION:

The selection from those nominated will be done by the Hall of Fame Selection Committee appointed yearly by the organization's President. The committee will consist of at least three members and no more than five. One of those appointed will be designated as the Chairperson.

The award will be presented at the organization's annual conference.

Hall of Fame Nomination Form

I (we) nominate: "Nebraska Law Enforcement Hall of Fame."	for induction to the
Full Name:Address:	
Department/Agency:	
Position (current or past):	
Narrative of action(s) or contribution(s) to law enforcement or organi	zation:
Supporting material attached: Yes No	
Person submitting the nomination: Department or Agency:	
Address:	
Phone Number: Others supporting the nomination:	
Others supporting the nomination:	

Nominations must be received by the committee by: July 1, 2024

Committee Chair:

Sgt. Tony Cordova Kearney Police Department 2025 Ave A Kearney, NE 68847